
Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 25.01.2021 14:00:00
Tech Opening date: 25.01.2021 14:30:00
Created On: 18.01.2021 07:39:24

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
Renovation of toilet block attached to Fabrication Shop Office Annex at Equipment Division, Beml Ltd., Mysore

Please refer to the Tender Documents for EMD, , scope, terms and conditions  in the Collaboration Folder which
can be accessed by clicking on the link 'Collaboration Bid Invitation 6300035346' below.

For ITEM DATA DETAILS,  please refer Tender document attached in the collaboration Folder.

You are requested to upload only Technical Details in the Collaboration Folder and submit the commercial details in
Item Data only.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.

Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID   : admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any Commercial clarifications.Phone number: (0821)
2400503 / 2400225
E-mail ID : ymn1@beml.co.in  & for Technical clarification please contract our Civil maintenance dept. Phone No.
2400211/375.
Attachments:



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / *

Attachments:

TENDER-DOCUMENT

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR PROCUREMENT OF MATERIALS - (TWO

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Demolitn of concrete of
any description

3.000  M3

Item long text:
Demolition of concrete of any description & any thickness in floors all as per requirement and directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

2 Removing of existing
vertical tiles

40.000  M2

Item long text:
Demolition/Removing of existing vertical tiles/floor tiles/Cement Mortar of any thickness without damaging the
base surfaces etc.  Complete for providing new tiles all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

3 Dismantling of Brick work
of any size

0.500  M3

Item long text:
Dismantling of Brick work of any size & description for walls etc., complete all as specified and directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

4 Earth wrk Excavatn in
trenches hard soil

3.000  M3

Item long text:
Earth work Excavation in trenches in hard soil, not exe 1.5 mts deep and getting out for Sanitory pipes
laying/foundation etc. complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

5 Returng & filling the earth
under floor

3.000  M3

Item long text:
Returning & filling the earth under floors/trenches  complete

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

6 Removing of earth not
excdg 250m

6.000  M3

Item long text:
Disposal/Removing of earth/excavated materials from the premises not exceeding 250M and depositing as
directed etc., complete.

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

7 Takg out exisitg water lines
of any dia

30.000  M

Item long text:
Taking out the existing water lines of any dia. Fixed in walls/floors etc., complete and handover the old items to
department etc.,complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

8 Taking out the existing
sanitary lines

30.000  M

Item long text:
Taking out the existing sanitary lines   C.I/PVC or any type and description Fixed in walls/floors etc., complete
and handover the old items to department etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

9 Providing brickwork in
cm1:6

0.500  M3

Item long text:
Providing brickwork in cm1:6 using table moulded bricks for walls/Chambers etc., including necessary curing
etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

10 Prov rendg in CM 1:4,
10mm thck ovr brck

12.000  M2

Item long text:
Providing rendering in CM 1:4, 10mm thick over brick or concrete surfaces finishing even and smooth including
necessary scaffoldingwhere ever necessary, curing etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

11 Providing PCC 1:2:4, 100
mm thick

1.000  M3

Item long text:
Providing PCC 1:2:4, 100 mm thick using 20mm  downgraded granite aggregates for leveling courses for
floorings etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

12  Prov White Clrr cermic
tiles 6mm thck

40.000  M2

Item long text:
Providing White Colour ceramic tiles 6mm thick of approved brand like Johnson/Naveen/Kazaria/Bell for wall
surfaces over brick or concrete surfaces including a rough coat of plastering in CM 1:4, curing etc complete all
as specified & directed by EIC.

Note: The minimum basic rate of tiles shall be Rs.50/Sq.ft. excluding GST and bill/invoice to be submitted.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

13  Prov Non skid ceramic
tiles 8 mm thick

18.000  M2

Item long text:
Providing Non skid ceramic tiles 8 mm thick Copper leaf Colour of approved brand
Johnson/Naveen/Kazaria/Bell for floorings using Coloured tiles over screed bed of CM 1:4, 20mm thick etc
complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

Note: The minimum basic rate of tiles shall be Rs.50/Sq.ft. excluding GST and bill/invoice to be submitted

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

14 S & F 20mm thck granite
Urinal Partition

3.000  M2

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing 20mm thick granite Urinal Partitions of approved colour, cut to size/shape & full round nosing
the edges etc complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

15 P & F Indian type white
vitreous Wtr cst

1  NO

Item long text:
Providing and fixing Indian type white vitreous china Water closet Orissa pattern Parryware/Hindware/Cera
brand of size 580x440mm with integral type footrests, 100mm 'S' or 'P' trap etc complete all as specified &
directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

16 P & F Europn type whte
vitreous Wtr clst

2  NO

Item long text:
Providing and fixing European type white vitreous china water closet of make Parryware/Hindware/Cera
(Pedestal typeP/S-trap) withblack solid plastic seat and lid, necessary hinges rubber buffers. 10.00Ltrs low level
PVC flushing cistern of approved make with fittings CI/MS brackets, 40mm dia flush bend with fittings and clamp
etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

17 P & F white viterus china 3  NO



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

wash basin

Item long text:
Providing and fixing white vitreous china wash basin Parryware/Hindware/Cera make of size 550x400mm with
CI bracket, CP Pillar cock, waste pipe, coupling and stop cock and other necessary fittings etc, cutting and
making good the walls etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

18 P & F white vitreous china
430x260x350mm

3  NO

Item long text:
Providing and fixing white vitreous china  Parryware / Hindware /Cera make flat back lipped front urinal basin of
430x260x350mm with standard flush pipe  with necessary unions fittings including cutting and making good the
wall and floor wherever required etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

19 P & F CPVC pipes 20mm
dia

25.000  M

Item long text:
Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride ( CPVC) pipes 20mm dia conforming to SDR 11 for  water
supply including necessary specials all as per site conditions, CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the
pipe with clamps at 1.50 m spacing. Thisincludes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement
and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineerin charge.  ( concealed work including cutting chases
and making good the walls etc.,all as specified & directed by EIC

Note: CPVC Pipes of make Supreme/finolex/Ashirvad/Astral shall be used for the work.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

20 P & F  CPVC pipes 25mm
dia

18.000  M

Item long text:
Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride ( CPVC) pipes 25mm dia , conforming to SDR 11 for  water
supply including necessary specials all as per site conditions, CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings i/c fixing the
pipe with clamps at 1.50 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement
and testing of joints complete as per direction of engineer in charge.                      ( concealed work including
cutting chases and making good the walls etc., all as specified & directed by EIC

Note: CPVC Pipes of make Supreme/finolex/Ashirvad/Astral shall be used for the work.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

21 S & F 75 mm dia.PVC
SWR PIPES

7.200  M

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing 75 mm dia.PVC SWR PIPES of Pressure rate 6Kg/Sq.cm including necessary fittings/specials
for Sewer line etc., complete.                                                                                             
Approved & reputed brand like supreme/finolex/Ashirvad/Astral are to be used.

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

22 S & F 110 mm dia.PVC
SWR PIPES

45.000  M

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing 110 mm dia. PVC SWR PIPES of pressure rate 6 Kg/Sq.cm including necessary
fittings/specials & brackets for Sewerline fixing etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC.
Note: Approved & reputed brand like supreme/finolex/Ashirvad/Astral shall be used for the work.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

23 S & F PVC (SWR) Gully
trap

9  NO

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing PVC (SWR) P trap with Chromium Plated grating. Size 125/110 mm dia etc., complete all as
specified & directed byEIC

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

24 S & F 15mm dia.bib taps
CP coated

3  NO

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing 15mm dia.bib taps CP coated of approved brand etc., complete all as specified & directed by
EIC

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

25 S & F CPVC Stop valves
20mm dia

3  NO

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing CPVC Stop valves 20mm dia. Fixed to water lines etc., complete all as specified and directed
by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

26 S & F Conclusive CP push 3  NO



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 10 / 12

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

button tap 15mm

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing Conclusive CP push button taps 15mm dia.etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

27 S & F health faucet of
make water tec

2  NO

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing health faucet of make water tec or equivalent approved make with necessary fittings  like
angular stop cock ,etc.,  complete set

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

28 S & F PVC frame (Single
Rebated)

15.000  M

Item long text:
Supplying and fixing  PVC frame (Single Rebated)  size 40mm x 30xmm made  out of  PVC frame  including
fixing the frame to wall with suitable dia & length anchor fasteners as per manufacture’s specification & directed
by EIC

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

29 S & F fctory made PVC
profiled panel dr

4.000  M2

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing factory made PVC profiled panel door shutter 20mm thick including with all necessary fittings
like hinges ,handle, door locking  inside and outside etc., complete all as specified & directed by EIC

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 11 / 12

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

30 S and errectg 1000 Litr
PVC Watr tnk

1  NO

Item long text:
Supplying and erecting 1000 Litres capacity PVC Water Tank 3 layered including all necessary fittings all as
specified and directedby EIC.
Make: SINTEX. (White colour)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

31 2 coats of OBD for Internal
Walls

30.000  M2

Item long text:
Preparing the surfaces and applying two coats of Oil bound distemper for internal ceiling surfaces over a coat of
Primer etc., including necessary scaffolding complete all as specified and directed by EIC etc, complete.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

32 2 coats of emulsion for
Internal Walls

52.000  M2

Item long text:
Preparing the surfaces and applying two coats of Plastic emulsion paint for Internal Walls over a coat of Primer
etc., including necessary scaffolding complete all as specified and directed by EIC.etc complete.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/Renovation of toilet block/20/29847
Bid invitation number:6300035346
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 12 / 12

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

33 S & F anodised aluminium
Louvered Ventil

3.000  M2

Item long text:
Supplying & fixing of anodized aluminum Louvered Ventilators with 4mm plain glass approved make fabricated
from extruded aluminium medium gauge sections with necessary fittings etc., complete all as directed by EIC.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


